

Hon Clare Curran

MP for Dunedin South

Minister of Broadcasting, Communications
and Digital Media

Minister for Government Digital Services

Associate Minister for ACC

Associate Minister of State Services (Open Government)



23 February 2018

Joss J

Via fyi-request-7323-2cbebfd5@requests.fyi.org.nz

Dear Mr J

On behalf of the Hon Clare Curran, Minister of Broadcasting, Communications and Digital Media, I acknowledge receipt of your email of 22 February 2018 requesting:

1. *"Please supply me with all official information that the Minister holds * relating to the TVNZ Archive Collection.*
2. *Please supply me with all official information that the Minister holds relating to the monetisation, sale or licensing of TVNZ content.*
3. *Please supply me with all official information that the Minister holds relating to Official Information Act requests made to TVNZ that have subsequently come before the Minister. This may include - but is not limited to - briefings you have received or correspondence you have had with TVNZ regarding OIA requests.*
4. *Please supply me with all documents where you direct, advise, brief, or articulate your expectations of TVNZ in relation to how the broadcaster is to respond to Official Information Act requests."*

Your request was received in this office on 22 February 2018 and will be responded to under the provisions of the Official Information Act.

Yours Sincerely

A handwritten signature in blue ink, appearing to be 'I Holmes'.

I Holmes
Private Secretary (Administration)
Office of Hon Clare Curran